RAPIER WEAVING MACHINES
Comparative Statement showing the details of various Rapier Shuttleless Loom
Company Lindauer Dornier Gmbh
D-88129 Lindau
Picanol NV
B-8900 leper
Smit Spa I-36015 Schio
Model PS GamMax GS900 G 6300F(Terry)

Nuova Vamatex SPA
I-24020 Villa di serio
Model Designation Rigid Rapier Wvg m/c for
double pile fabrics PZR plus
Leonardo P 1001 SUPER ek
Nominal width (cm)/weft insertion
rate (m/min)
160,180,230,240 up to 2x640
m/min (up to 2x400 rpm)
170-190-21
(-220-230-260-280-300-320-
340-360-380-39)
160-190-210-230-260-300-
320-340-360-380
Rapier drive: A=cam,
B=differential, C=push rod,
D=crank motion, E=other
A Propeller system (patterned
device)
Propeller system (patterned
device)
Weft insertion element:
A=flexible rapier, B=rigid rapier,(I-
one side/both side)
(II-telescopic, III-tip/loop transfer)
B A A
Weft end transfer: A=negative,
B=positive, C=selectable
A Up to 1500 A
Rapier guiding: A=left, B=no Yes, All side precision guidance
of rapier rods
Yes Yes
Adjustable rapier stroke:
A=yes, B=no, possible width change
(cm):
A up to 70cm A A
Weft waste (cm): A= left, B=right - 35mm, 40mm 35mm, 40mm
Shedding Unit: A=heald frame,
B=jacquard, C= Dobby
A, B, C A, B, C A, B, C
Maximum No.of heald frames Up to 10 pile shafts 20 20
Maximum heald frame pitch 18mm/pile & ground: 18mm;
selvedge: 12mm
- -
Selvedge formation Leno device Independent from heald
frame/tuck-in device/heat
welled for synthetic yarn
Independent from heald
frame/tuck-in device/heat
welded for synthetic yarn
Prevention of starting marks by:
A= lost pick, B=fabric edge
displacement, C= warp let-off and
density correction, D=other
D-by positioning of cloth fell All these corrections are
available; set-up by
microprocessor
All these corrections are
available; set-up by
microprocessor
Maximum warp beam diameter (mm): 1250 1100 1000
Maximum cloth beam diameter (mm):
A=inside the machine,
B= outside the machine
A= no,
B= 1250
50, (150 with batching unit) 50, (150 with batching unit)
Warp let –off control: A=mechanical B-by servomotors/positive, B-proximity sensor to weight the B-proximity sensor to weight the
Company Sultex AG
CH-8630 Ruti
Promatech
I-24020 Colzate (BG)
VAN DE WILE NV